

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

ECTIONS OR WARRANTII AGENTS. unoccupied, how long so rite Yes (Y), No (N), or Univen rash Compactor /indow Screens ire Detection Equipment moke Detector moke Detector moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladder fable TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	ES THE PURCHAS since Seller has o known (U)]: Y U U U U Impaired r(s) U	ROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A secupied the Property? Never Occupied Microwave Disposal Rain Gutters Intercom System Satellite Dish Exhaust Fan(s)	
rite Yes (Y), No (N), or Univen rash Compactor /indow Screens ire Detection Equipment moke Detector moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladder fable TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	known (U)]: Y U U U Impaired r(s) U U U U	MicrowaveDisposalRain GuttersIntercom SystemSatellite Dish	
rash Compactor /indow Screens ire Detection Equipment moke Detector moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladder able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	y U U U Impaired r(s) U	Disposal Rain Gutters Intercom System Satellite Dish	
rash Compactor /indow Screens ire Detection Equipment moke Detector moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladder fable TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	Impaired r(s) U U U	Disposal Rain Gutters Intercom System Satellite Dish	
/indow Screens ire Detection Equipment moke Detector moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladder able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	Impaired r(s) U U U	Rain Gutters Intercom System Satellite Dish	
ire Detection Equipment moke Detector moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladder able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	Impaired r(s) U	_Intercom System Satellite Dish	
moke Detector moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladder able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	Impaired r(s) U U	Satellite Dish	
moke Detector-Hearing I arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladde able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	r(s)	_	
arbon Monoxide Alarm mergency Escape Ladde able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	r(s)	_	
mergency Escape Ladder able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	<u>U</u>	_	
able TV Wiring ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	<u>U</u>	_	
ttic Fan(s) entral Heating	<u>U</u>	_	
entral Heating		_Exhaust Fan(s)	
	N_	Wall/Window Air Conditioning	
eptic System	Υ	Public Sewer System	
outdoor Grill	Y	 Fences	
auna	N	 Spa Ŋ Hot Tub	
ool Heater	U	Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System	
	N	Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)	
	U	_Gas Fixtures	
P Community (Captive)	U	LP on Property	
lot Attached	N	Carport	
lectronic	N	N Control(s)	
āas	N	Electric	
Vell N MUD	N	 Со-ор	
	Age: 0-	7 Years (approx.)	
	auna ool Heater P Community (Captive) lot Attached lectronic las VellMUD	P Community (Captive) Iot Attached Ilectronic Sas Vell N M U N N N N N N N N N N N N	

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

* A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.

Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

property? Yes No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):

TREC No. OP-H

sign	the Internet website of the militalocated. Authorized Signer	on Behalf of Property Trust I 01/15/2020 Date	udy prepared for a military installation tounty and any municipality in which Signature of Seller Toregoing notice.	n and may be accessed on						
sign	the Internet website of the milital located. Authorized Signer Opendoor F Megan Meyer nature of Seller	on Behalf of Property Trust I 01/15/2020 Date	Signature of Seller	n and may be accessed on the military installation is						
Sign	the Internet website of the militalocated. Authorized Signer Opendoor F	e Study or Joint Land Use St ary installation and of the co on Behalf of Property Trust I 01/15/2020	ounty and any municipality in which	n and may be accessed on the military installation is						
Sign	the Internet website of the militalocated. Authorized Signer Opendoor F	e Study or Joint Land Use St ary installation and of the co on Behalf of Property Trust I 01/15/2020	ounty and any municipality in which	n and may be accessed on the military installation is						
Sign	the Internet website of the militalocated. Authorized Signer Opendoor F	e Study or Joint Land Use St ary installation and of the co on Behalf of Property Trust I 01/15/2020	ounty and any municipality in which	n and may be accessed on the military installation is						
	the Internet website of the militalocated. Authorized Signer Opendoor F	s Study or Joint Land Use St ary installation and of the c		n and may be accessed on						
	the Internet website of the milita	Study or Joint Land Use St		n and may be accessed on						
	the Internet website of the milita	Study or Joint Land Use St		n and may be accessed on						
	the Internet website of the milita	Study or Joint Land Use St		n and may be accessed on						
	the Internet website of the milita	Study or Joint Land Use St		n and may be accessed on						
	the Internet website of the milita	Study or Joint Land Use St		n and may be accessed on						
11.	zones or other operations. Inform		may be affected by high noise or air in se and compatible use zones is availal							
11	adjacent to public beaches for mo		may be affected by high pains or air in	ostallation compatible use						
	•		a beachfront construction certificate of local government with ordinance au							
10.	high tide bordering the Gulf of M	Mexico, the property may b	e subject to the Open Beaches Act o	r the Dune Protection Act						
		•	oir own inspections performed and verify all info the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or with							
			purchased this property. Buyer is encouraged to							
Λ	If the answer to any of the above	•	tional sheets if necessary): nknown. Litigation against HOA, not proper	ty saa HOA addandum far dataila						
										
	N Any portion of the property	that is located in a ground	water conservation district or a subside	ence district.						
	Any rainwater harvesting sy N supply as an auxiliary water		rty that is larger than 500 gallons and t	rnat uses a public water						
	114	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the physical health or safety of an individual. Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water								
	Any lawsuits directly or ind	rectly affecting the Property	y.							
	N Property.	deed restrictions or govern	mental ordinances affecting the condi	tion of use of the						
	N with others. Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the									
	γ Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or assessments. Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other areas) co-owned in undivided interest									
	N compliance with building c		cemante							
			ations or repairs made without necess	ary permits or not in						
	Poom additions structural		you are aware, write no (in) if you are	not aware.						
9.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of th		2 Andrews Ridge Ln, Humble, TX (Street Address and City) (Street Address and City)							



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

EQUAL HOUSING

PROMULGATED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)

2-10-2014

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION, INCLUDING RESALE CERTIFICATE FOR PROPERTY SUBJECT TO MANDATORY MEMBERSHIP IN A PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION

(Chapter 207, Texas Property Code)

Resale Certificate concerning the Property (including any common areas assigned to the Property) located at 14402 Andrews Ridge Ln (Street Address), City of Humble , County of Harris , Texas, prepared
of Humble , County of Harris , Texas, prepared
by the property owners' association (Association).
A. The Property \square is \square is not subject to a right of first refusal (other than a right of first refusal prohibited by statute) or other restraint contained in the restrictions or restrictive covenants that restricts the owner's right to transfer the owner's property.
B. The current regular assessment for the Property is \$950.00 per Annually .
C. A special assessment for the Property due after this resale certificate is delivered is $\$0.00$ payable as follows N/A for the following purpose: N/A
D. The total of all amounts due and unpaid to the Association that are attributable to the Property is $\frac{0.00}{}$.
E. The capital expenditures approved byth e Association for its current fiscal year are \$ See Budget Summary
F. The amount of reserves for capital expenditures is \$ See Financial Document .
G. Unsatisfied judgments against the Association total \$ 0.00
H. Other than lawsuits relating to unpaid ad valorem taxes of an individual member of the association, there \square are not any suits pending in which the Association is a party. The style and cause number of each pending suit is: See Comments.
I. The Association's board \square has actual knowledge \square has no actual knowledge of conditions on the Property in violation of the restrictions applying to the subdivision or the bylaws or rules of the Association. Known violations are: $\underline{N/A}$
J. The Association Thas Thas not received notice from any governmental authority regarding health or building code violations with respect to the Property or any common areas or common facilities owned or leased by the Association. A summary or copy of each notice is attached.
K.The amount of any administrative transfer fee charged by the Association for a change of ownership of
property in the subdivision is \$\frac{170.00}{}. Describe all fees associated with the transfer of ownership
(include a description of each fee, to whom each fee is payable and the amount of each fee) Transfer Fee - \$170.00 made payable to: Spectrum Association Management.
Foundation Fee - 0.25% of sale amount from Seller ONLY (HO-HO) made payable to: Fall Creek Homeowners Association, Inc.

Subdivision Information Concerning 14402 Andrews Ridge	En, Hun	nble, TX 77396-4340 Page 2 of 2 2-10-2014					
(Address of	f Property	<i>(</i>)					
L. The Association's managing agent is Spectrum Association Management							
<u></u>	(Name of Agent)						
17319 San Pedro Ste 318, San Antonio, TX 78232							
(Mailing Address)							
210-494-0659		(Face Name have)					
(Telephone Number)		(Fax Number)					
nbriones@spectrumam.com (E-mail Address)							
(E-mail Address)							
M. The restrictions ☑ do ☐ do not allow foreclosure	e of the	Association's lien on the Property for failure to					
pay assessments.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:							
1. Restrictions	5.	Current Operating Budget					
2. Rules	6.	Certificate of Insurance concerning Property					
3. Bylaws		and Liability Insurance for Common Areas and Facilities					
4. Current Balance Sheet	7.	Any Governmental Notices of Health or Housing Code Violations					
NOTICE: This Subdivision Information may ch	hange a	at any time.					
,,,							
Fall Creek Homeowners Association, Inc.							
Name of	f Associ	ation					
0							
By:							
Бу.							
Print Name: Norma Briones							
Title: Closing Specialist							
Date: 11-06-2019							
Mailing Address: 17319 San Pedro Ste 318, San Antonio,	_ , TX 7823	2					
E-mail: nbriones@spectrumam.com							

This form has been approved by the Texas Real Estate commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated contract forms. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transaction. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC No. 37-5. This form replaces TREC No. 37-4.



COMMENTS ADDENDUM

Any credit specified on the Statement of Account and/or the Resale Certificate will be moved to the new homeowners account unless otherwise requested in writing to closing@spectrumam.com. When requesting a refund, please provide us with the Seller's new mailing address.

The association will designate the new owners mailing address as the property address, unless otherwise stipulated in writing on the attached Homeowner Information Form or if the new homeowner contacts Spectrum at contact@spectrumam.com to notify Spectrum of an off-site address.

Litigation: Cause #174200050318 - Ramesh Sawlani vs. Fall Creek Homeowners Association Inc. Cause #201859517 - Christopher Stueck and Karen Stueck vs. Saratoga Homes, Inc., Fall Creek Homeowners Association, Inc., Spectrum Association Management Companies, Inc., Spectrum Association Management of Texas, LLC., and Spectrum Association Management, LP.